Listed On: 18.04.2017

Court No.: 9

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 6457-6458 and 6461-6462 of 2017

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

CC nos. 4813 and 4785 of 2017

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.

of 201

WTTH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICTION NOS. 4/2017

(Application for bringing on record LRs on record in both the matters)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICTION NOS. 5/2017

(Application for condonation of delay in bringing LRs on record in both the matters)

S. P. SHARMA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

KAMLESHWAR PRATAP & ORS. ETC. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 03.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As jointly prayed for, put up on 18.4.2017."

SLP (C) Nos. 6457-6458 and 6461-6462 of 2017:-

It is submitted that Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has on 13.04.2017 filed counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and the same is being circulated herewith.

CC Nos. 4813 of 2017 and 4785 of 2017:-

It is submitted taht Mr. L. R. Singh, Advocate has filed separate counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in both the matters but he has not filed vakalatnama in the matters so far. However, the counter-affidavits are being circulated herewith.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

Copy to :-

Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Advocate

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Advocate

P-3/NK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR